1
APPLICATION
The panel meters type MA12L, MA16L, MA17L, MA19L are designed
to measure current or DC voltage. Magnetoelectric meters with built-in
rectifier type MA12L(P), MA17L(P), MA19L(P). are intended for me-
asuring the effective currents and alternating current with sinusoidal
waveform. Measurement of the current and voltage of the non-sinu-

shunt, working position and eventual additional requirements. Shunt must be ordered separately.
When ordering meters for measuring a.c. current or a.c. voltage, one must add to the meter name „rectifier” - (rectifier meter).
Example of order:
Ammeter with scale 240o of MA16L  type with a range of 40 A. for use with a shunt type B2 40 A / 60 mV. vertical position 90 °. scale
according to the scope without additional requirements. If the shunt is to be delivered with the meter. it should be placed in the order as a sepa-
rate item eg. shunt B2 40 A / 60 mV.
Frontal frame dimensions [mm] 72 x 72 96 x 96 144 x 144
Scale lenght [mm] 106 142 230 Remarks
Weight [kg] 0.25 0.30 0.43
Type MA17L(P) MA19L(P) MA12L(P)
Measuring range Drop voltage or power consumption (self-consumption)
100 mA  1.8V  1.8V  1.8V
Rated operational range
for frequency
40...1000...10 000 Hz
1A               75mV 75mV 75mV
5A                 75mV 75mV 75mV
10A               75mV 75mV 75mV
40 V 1)
900 /V 900 /V 900 /V
60 V 2)
100 V
150 V
250 V
400 V
500 V
600 V
1) - accuracy class 5
2) - accuracy class 2.5
a
a
b
c
c
ef
g
h
i
i
b
a
c
k
co
v
e
r
d
d
Type a b c d e f g h i x y
<6A 6-60A >6A IP65 set
MA16L 48 3 43.5 44.5 5.5 53 68 64 70 18.7 21.6 45+0.6 54.8
MA17L 72 4 64 67.5 5.5 53 68 64 70 30 25.7 68+0.7 79.6
MA19L 96 4 88 91.5 5.5 53 68 64 70 30 27.2 92+0.8 103.6
MA12L 144 5.5 136 137.5 8.5 53 68 64 70 30 37 138+1 none
5
Fig. 3. Fixing of meters MA16L, MA17L, MA19L in the panel (version with IP65) *
Fig. 2. Fixing of meters MA16L, MA17L, MA19L in the panel (version with IP52) *
* Included are two screw holders which should be fixed on arbitrary, opposite case corners
12
6
MAxL-19_en
Fig. 4. Fixing of MA12 meters (version with IP52)